20180629000232690 06/29/2018 11:14:19 AM DEEDS 1/3

Document Prepared By: Shannon R. Crull, P. C. 3009 Firefighter Lane Birmingham, Alabama 35209

Send Tax Notice To:

Jason Lite

1095 Grand Oaks Dr.

Hoover, AL 35022

## GENERAL WARRANTY DEED With Right of Survivorship

STATE OF ALABAMA	}	
COUNTY OF SHELBY	}	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

THAT IN CONSIDERATION OF Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and NO/100 (\$375,000.00) to the undersigned grantor, in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, Casey Blythe and Kristi Blythe, husband and wife, (herein referred to as Grantors), grant, sell, bargain and convey unto, Jason Adam Lite and Jennifer Lite (herein referred to as Grantee whether one or more), for and during their joint lives as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder or right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama to wit:

Lot 22A, according to the plat of a resurvey of Lots 21 and 22, Final Plat, Grand Oaks, as recorded in Map Book 33, Page 55, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to easements, set back lines, restrictions, covenants, mineral and mining rights and current taxes due.

\$ 356,250 of the above consideration was secured by and through the purchase money mortgage closed herewith.

TO HAVE AND HOLD to the said Grantees for and during their joint lives as joint tenants and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And we do for ourselves, and our heirs, executors and administrators covenant with the said Grantee(s), their heirs and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that we have good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned GRANTORS have hereunto set their hands and seals,				
this 28 day of Me, 2018.				
Cases Mylls				
Comparing Compar				
COUNTY OF JUSTICE OF THE COUNTY OF THE COUNT				
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, do hereby certify that				
Casey Blythe whose name is signed to the foregoing deed and who is known to me, acknowledged				
before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she executed the same				
voluntarily on the day the same bears date.				
22/h				
Given under my hand and official seal this the day of $1000000000000000000000000000000000000$				
Wotary Stal				
Notary Public My commission expires:				
Will Commission expires.				
ALABAMA TREETERS OF THE STATE O				
Kristi Blythe \\\				
STATE OF MC				
COUNTY OF JUSTER				
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, do hereby certify that				
Kristi Blythe whose name is signed to the foregoing deed and who is known to me, acknowledged				
before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she executed the same				
voluntarily on the day the same bears date.				

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Given under my hand and official seal this the 28th day of Julie

		Sales Validation Form	78 Castian 20 00 d	
Grantor's Name	Document must be filed in accord  Cascy BlyThe  2256 Black Creek Cr  Hoover, AL 352	Grantee's Name  Grantee's Name  Mailing Address  444	Jason Lile 1095 Grand Oaks Mr. 406 ver AL 35022	
Property Address	1095 Grand Oaks Hoover. AL 35022	Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or	\$375,000 \$	
-			ne following documentary	
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.				
		structions e name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest	
Grantee's name are to property is being	nd mailing address - provide th g conveyed.	e name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest	
Property address -	the physical address of the pr	operty being conveyed, if a	vailable.	
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the p	roperty was conveyed.		
•	ce - the total amount paid for the the instrument offered for rece		, both real and personal,	
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, the estrument offered for record. The or the assessor's current mark	his may be evidenced by a	, both real and personal, being n appraisal conducted by a	
excluding current urresponsibility of val	ded and the value must be determined the valuation, of the property a luing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h)	s determined by the local of purposes will be used and	official charged with the	
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and belief the understand that any false states ated in Code of Alabama 1975	ements claimed on this form		
Date ©	7 - 1 B	orint Sans	9)265	
Unattested		Sign		
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grapte	e/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1	
	Filed and Decor	udad		

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, **County Clerk** Shelby County, AL 06/29/2018 11:14:19 AM **\$40.00 CHERRY** 20180629000232690